Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** Combined Merger And Change Of Name NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vermont American Corporation	12/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch Tool Corporation	
Street Address:	101 South 5th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4589458
Patent Number:	4607673
Patent Number:	4635968
Patent Number:	4942912
Patent Number:	4961780
Patent Number:	4984944
Patent Number:	5059043
Patent Number:	5116416
Patent Number:	5145018
Patent Number:	5193951
Patent Number:	5286143
Patent Number:	5309962
Patent Number:	5314209
Patent Number:	5423357
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0574

Patent Number:	5433561
Patent Number:	5555788
Patent Number:	5569001
Patent Number:	5622462
Patent Number:	5630478
Patent Number:	5755319
Patent Number:	5802947
Patent Number:	5803677
Patent Number:	5807039
Patent Number:	5809848
Patent Number:	5868047
Patent Number:	5875827
Patent Number:	5893688
Patent Number:	5931615
Patent Number:	6000312
Patent Number:	6095024
Patent Number:	6113088
Patent Number:	6145426
Patent Number:	6212980
Patent Number:	6286406
Patent Number:	6481477
Patent Number:	6488452
Patent Number:	6532855
Patent Number:	6623220
Patent Number:	6652203
Patent Number:	6668941
Patent Number:	RE34017
Application Number:	10072322
Application Number:	10165942
Application Number:	10215555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 708-865-5241

Email: victor.henzi@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Victor A. Henzi

Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 2: Robert Bosch Corporation

Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor A. Henzi

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger and Change of Name#page1.tif source=Merger and Change of Name#page2.tif source=Merger and Change of Name#page3.tif source=Merger and Change of Name#page4.tif

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VERMONT AMERICAN CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ROBERT BOSCH TOOL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2178580

020805362

0486104 8100M

REEL: 014609 FRAME: 0577

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

with

VERMONT AMERICAN CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

continuing as the surviving corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name
Vermont American Corporation
S-B Power Tools Corporation

State of Incorporation

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, acknowledged and executed by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the amendments or changes in the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of Vermont American Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, that are to be effected by the merger are as follows:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of Vermont American Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Robert Bosch Tool Corporation."

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of Vermont American Corporation, a Delaware corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 101 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300, Louisville, Kentucky 40202.

482415/D/I XN3F01_

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 AM Eastern Time on January 1, 2003.

[Signature Page Follows]

482415/D/1 XN3F01_

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President, on this 27th day of December, 2002.

VERMONT AMERICAN CORPORATION

By: Wolfgang Hoffmann

482415/D/1 XN3F01_

•

3